Form 3 160-5 MAY 1 OCD . ART

UNITED STATES 1 VAL CASAS A LANGE 2

FORM APPROVED OMB No 1004-0135

(August 1999) DEP.	ARTMENT OF THE MUTE	Rior Grand	Avenue	Expires Jn	ovember 30, 2000
1-Year \ BURI	EAU OF LAND MANAGE	mena naa c	22210	5. Lease Serial N	0
4 2007 SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPORTS	ON WELLS		NM-0310633	
ESIA, NM Do not use this	form for proposals to o	lrill or reenter an	,	6. If Indian, Allof	ttee or Tribe Name
abandonedwell.	Use Form 3160-3 (APD) fo	or such proposals.			,
SUBMIT IN TRIPL	ICATE – Other instruct	ions on reverse	side	7 If Unit or CA/	Agreement, Name and/o
1. Type of Well			ļ		
Oil Well X Gas Well	Other			8. Well Name and	
2 Name of Operator	,			Haystack Fede	ral #2 12359
Yates Petroleum Corporation		DiN(tt		9. API Well No.	,
3a. Address	31	•		30-005-63828	
105 South Fourth Street, Art Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,		505) 748-1471			l, or Exploratory Area
·				Wildcat Granite 11. County or Pari	
910' FNL and 660' FWL, Uni Section 31, T6S-R27E	(L)			11. County of Pari	.sii, state
Section 31, 103-R27E				Chaves Coun	ty, New Mexico
12 CHECK APPRO	DDIATE DOV(EG) TO DIDIG	NATE MATURE OF N	LOTICE DEDC	DET OR OTHER	
	PRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC				DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE O	F ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Acıdıze	Deepen	Production	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	n [Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	; \S	Other Extend
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily		APD
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Dispo	osal	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Opera If the proposal is to deepen directional Attach the Bond under which the work Following completion of the involved of Testing has been completed. Final Addetermined that the site is ready for final	bandonment Notices shall be filed onl	s, including estimated startic sourface locations and mea and No. on file with BLM/ a multiple completion or re y after all requirements, in	ing date of any pro sured and true verti/BIA. Required su ecompletion in a ne including reclamation	posed work and apprecial depths of all perti- basequent reports shall as interval, a Form 3 n, have been complet	ximate duration thereof inent markers and zones be filed within 30 days 160-4 shall be filed once ed, and the operator has
Yates Petroleum Corporatio at Yates Petroleum Corpora found from the surface throusubmission of a contingency	tion have relayed informa ugh the Wildcat Granite fo	ation to me that th	ey believe th	ere will not be	enough H2S
Thank you.				*	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	g is true and correct		W.		
Name (Printed/Typed)	0 (6 1)	Title		Email	
Debbie	e Caffall	Regulatory Ager	nt/Land Depa	artment	debbiec@ypcnm.
Right and Share &	00mlla2	Date April 30,	2007		
ACCEPTED TO THE SECOND	HIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL OR STAT			
Approved by	The state of the s	Assistant F	254 2 6 4 4 4 4 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Date & A A	V -
/S/LARRY D.	BRAY	Lands And	Minerale	ad. MY	Y 09 2007
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached		rrant or Office			
certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct		ROSW	YELL FIELD	OFFICE	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United falses first thous or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised October 12, 2005

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1	API Number	T		² Pool Code	:	³ Pool Name				
							Wildcat Gran	ite		
4 Property	Code		1,,,,,	5 Property Name					⁶ Well Number	
					HAYSTACK FE	DERAL	2			
7 OGRID	No.	⁸ Operator Name							⁹ Elevation	
02557	5	YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 38							3852'	
					¹⁰ Surface L	ocation				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
D	31	6S	27E	;	910	NORTH	660	WEST	CHAVES	
	<u> </u>	t	11 Bo	ottom Ho	le Location If	Different From	Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
12 m-u: 4 1 4	113 7	I 50 14.6		C 1 15 0			1			
12 Dedicated Acre	s 13 Joint o	r Intill	Consolidation	Code "Oi	rder No.					
320 +/- u	N									

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

		4	 r
			¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
6			to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
6			owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
			the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
			location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
6601			interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
			Order heretofore entered by the division
NM-031063			Signature Date Date
			Debbie L Caffall Printed Name
			Regulatory Agent
			Title
			18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
			made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			 Date of Survey
			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
			·
			REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
1			
\$			Certificate Number
			Comment (vanioti
	- AND COMPARED PROPERTY OF THE PARENTY OF THE PAREN	1 [y I

DISTRICT'IV

A 1940-4 OC 1. 117 INCOME.

Thorago, Minerale and Multirel Recommend Department

Revised Mayeh 17, 1996 Indirection on back Submit to Appropriate Metrict Office State Lease — 4 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Property Cade Property Cade Property Name Property Name	API	Number		T	Pool Code		Pool Hamo								
GERB No. OCESTS VAIES PERFOLENA CORPORATION OCESTS Surface Location Ut or let lin. Seedles Township lange Let ids Peet from the Rest/South Rise Poet from the Bost/West line County O 31 65 27 E No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Seedles Township lange Let line Poet from the No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Seedles Township lange Let line Poet from the No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Seedles Township lange Let line Poet from the No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Seedles Township lange Let line Poet from Surface Ut or let No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Seedles Township lange Let line Poet from Surface Ut or let No. Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut or let No. Bottom Acres Surface OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVESION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I surface from the form and sungition on the sound of two ment sungitions of two ment			Wildcat Basement												
O 22575 Surface Location Surface Location O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from the Mark/South Non Peet from the Boxt/Feet line County O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from the Mark/South Non Peet from the Boxt/Feet line County O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from the Mark/South Non Peet from the Boxt/Feet line County O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from the Mark/South Non Peet from the Boxt/Feet line County O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from the Mark/South Non Peet from the Boxt/Feet line County O 37 6S 27E Let idn Peet from Surface Ut. or let idn Specific County Obscinded Avera Park Double of Mark Peet Routh County O 320 4/- NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNTI HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interest to true and sumplies on the low of two lines o	Property C	Property Code													
Surface Location UL or let No. Seather Township Range Let Mn Peet from the NoRTH Seath No. 660 NEST CHAVES Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface UL or let No. Spaties Township Range Let Mn Peet from the NoRTH Prom Surface UL or let No. Spaties Township Range Let Mn Peet from the North/South Ros Peet from the Rest/Veet line County Destinated Jerus Folds we half County NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSENDED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION I American continue to the north of my handwards much to form and anaphing on the hour of my handwards much to form and anaphing on the hour of my handwards much to form and anaphing on the hour of my handwards much to form and anaphing on the hour of my handwards much to form on the plate may perfect the form of a started county of my form of the form of an anaphing on the hour of my handwards much to form on the plate may perfect from the county of a form of my fine perfect from the form of an anaphing of the first own of a started course of the first own of the starte of the started of the sta	OCSUB No).	i i					tion.							
Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the 910 NoRTH 660 WEST CHAVES Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Peet from the Rost/Feet Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the North/South Roc Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the Ut or let No. Section Township Range Let ldm Peet from the Ut or let No. Section Township Range Range Range Ut or let No. Range Range Range Range Range Ut or let No. Range Range Range Range Ut or let No. Range Ut or let No. Range Range Ut or let	025575	; 	<u> </u>		YATES	PETROLI	EUM CC	PORATION		3852					
Bottom Hole Location If Different Prom Surface Ut. or lot No. Spetime Tempoly Range Lot Ma Part from the North/South Res Sect from the Rest/Seet line County budiented acres Robert or India Compatibiotics Crids Profess No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSENSED TO TRIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVERION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 Acres, court, fine on an implies on his dead of one on the complete on his dead of one of the control o				•		Surfac	e Loc	ation							
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Et. er let Ne. Section Treveship Roage Let like Fact from the North/South Roa Pact from the Resh/Vest How Creatly Dedicated derves Joint or half? Conscilidation Code Great No. 320 +/- NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVESION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I Arreity corrily the the enginemation contained forces for two cash complete on the contact force on the contact of two cash complete on the contact force and complete on the contact of two cash complete on the contact force and complete on the contact of two contact force and complete on the contact force and complete the contact force and complete the contact force and complete the contact force and contact force an	UL or let No.	Section	Township	Range	Let ldn	Peet fre	m the	North/South Has	Po	•	East/West line	County			
Et. er lot He. Stetlan Township Rong Let ibn Fort from the Herth/South Bas Port from the Rest/Vest How Creatly Described Server John or half? Consolidation Crein Server He. 320 +/- NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSECHED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION J. Sarving and touch of two interests to row and complete see the test of two and complete see the test of two and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests to row and complete see the test of two interests and the test of two interests and the test of the test of two interests and the test of the test of two interests and the test	0	31	65	27E		91	0	HORTH	<u> </u>	660	WEST	CHAVES			
Dedicated derival John or halls Consolidation Code Prior Ho. 320 +/- NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Average contriby the dist desponsation considered directly for time and complete as in the time of the interest of time and complete as in the plan are planted from first notice of an after plan are planted from first notice of an after plan are planted from first notice of an after plant are planted from first notice of an accessor made clock the mane for from any convertient, and clock the mane				Bottom	Hole Lo	cation l	Diffe	rent Prom Su	rface	•					
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVESION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION A Arrely acretily the the outprinceton of the acretic ac	Ut. or lot No.	Section	Township	Nango	Let He	Pool from	n lbe	Herth/South Bas	Po	el from the	East/West Has	County			
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION A Arrely acretly the the supplies or the tent of way has been deplined to the tent of way in the tent of the tent of way has been deplined to the tent of way has been deplined to the tent of the tent			Ì						<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION A Average contribly that the supplies on the best of say homestand, considered directs to struct and samplies on the best of say homestands must be say homestands on the best of say homestands must be say homestands on the best say homestands on the plant was planted from plant to see of contral energies and that the same on the plant was planted from plant to see of contral energies and that the same on the plant was planted from plant to see of contral energies and that the same on the plant was planted from plant to see of contral energies and that the same on the first complex contral energies and that the same on the first complex contral energies and the same on the second contral energies and the same on the second contral energy to the same of first complex contral energy to the same of the same	Delicated Acres	i John .		constitution (Code Or	der Ha									
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVERON OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I havely sarrily the the depression consistent tents to two end complete to the tent of two tentships on the tent of		<u> </u>										 			
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Acres on the the depression of the deal of the material form and the depression of the deal of the material form and the deal of the material form is a factor of the deal of the material form is a factor of the deal of the material form is a factor of the deal of the material form is a factor of the deal of the material form is a factor of the deal of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the material form and the factor of the deal of the factor of the deal	NO ALLO	MÝBFB A	TILL BR	ASSIGNED 1	ro This	COMPLE	MON (INTIL ALL INTE	REST	2 HAVE B	BEN CONSOLID	ATED			
3856 3843 —860 —			UK A	חמוב-חטת	DAKU UN	II HAS	DEBU	APPROVED BY	185	MAISION					
3856 3843 -860 3860 3850 M.33'48'21.4" W.104'14'18.7" NH4'031063 MH4'031063 MH4'031063 MH6'031063 MH6'0310									II	OPERATO	OR CERTIFICA	TION			
3856 3843 -860 3860 3859 N.33*46*21.4" W.104*14*18.7" NM4*031063 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereign certify that the well benefits when on the plate was position from from from the plate was position from from the plate was position from form on the plate was to true out correct to the best of we believe out correct to the best of we believe was position from form for plate and that the man to true out correct to the best of we believe was position from form for plate and that the man to true out correct to the best of we believe was position from form for plate and that the man to true out correct to the best of we believe was position from form for plate and the plate	;	i			j				- II						
N.33*46*21.4" W.104*14*1B.7" Nid+031063 Regulatory Agent Tide 11-20-01 Bulse SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / havely costify that the well breaking about on the plate was picked from find notes of certain strong made by me or under my respective, and that the name to from out generate to the best of my balage 11/08/2001 Bulse Surveyed Regulatory Tool of professional Surveyed Regulatory Tool of professional Tool of professional Surveyed Regulatory Tool of professional Tool of professional Surveyed Regulatory Tool of professional Tool of the Tool of Tool	3856 5						-		Ш			*** ** ***			
N.33*46'21.4" W.104"14"1B.7" NH4*031063 NH4*031063 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / hereign carefly that the well breathen absence on the plate use plated from finish states of careful and the same in the plate use plated from finish states of careful and the same in the plate use of the best of use of careful and the same in the plate use of the best of use of careful and the best of use of the best of		ו ו			ł		- 1		-			- 1			
N.33"46'21.4" W.104"14"1B.7" NH4+031063 Regulatory Agent Title 11-20-01 Bules SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / herein contify that the used because on this pain use priced from field index of one of or	660	1 1							Ш	(O.H	RM	i.			
W.104°14°18.7" Printed Rame Regulatory Agent Title 11-20-01 Bake SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / hereby careiny that the suit branches of careing state from find tooles of careing state from find tooles of careing state from and tool the same to from out careing to the best of my take. Sold Surveyed Regulatory and the first out carein to the best of my take. Sold Surveyed Regulatory and of programme and the first out carein to the best of my take. Sold Surveyed Regulatory and of programme and of programme and out to the programme and of programme and out to the p	3860 3	859			l		1		- []	Signatur		/			
Regulatory Agent Title 11-20-01 Bules SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / hereby contife that the well breaten observe on side plan was pinted from field notes of waters to receive make the same in true well carreet to the best of way build. 11/08/2001									\neg 1						
NH4031063 Buto SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / hereby corety, that the well benefits share in the plat was pictor from field notes of secure to the same to true and reserved to the best by we see such the same to true and secured to the best by we label. Date Surveyed Blanchurch of Professional of Profe	W.104-14-1	B.7"			İ		ı		H						
NICO SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / herring corting that the until benefits ables on the plant user publical from field tooler of until oursepe made by the ore under our properties, and that the same in true out exercise to the best of unp below. 11/08/2001 Date Surveyord 1		J	•						- []		tory Agent				
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION / hereby consists that the well beaution photon on this plant was pictical from field motor of contract to the post of the contract to the best of the motor to trace out contract to the best of the									H		01				
I havely contify that the well benefice about on the plant war plated from field tasks of water ray control to make the plant wave in from my control to the best of my below. 11/08/2001 Sale Surveyed Stantant Sould Market	NH403106	3					- 1								
on the plat was plated from field notes of setal servery made by me or under my superstrom, and that the same in true and energy to the best of my balls. 11/08/2001 Sale Surveyed Management and of Provinces and October 15 Jones 1865 Jones 186									SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION			пон			
Sale Surveyed Standard Mary Co. 11/08/2001 Sale Surveyed Standard Mary Co. 10/08/2001 S	} [į							H			-			
Date Surveyed Blandard And Mexicolar Washing Market Surveyed Brandard Surveyed Branda		ĺ					- 1		- 11						
Date Surveyed State Surveyed		1							Ш						
Bate Surveyed Beauty of the S		[- 1								
To the large of Jones RLS 3640	[]	l					ļ		-	hata A	11/08/2001				
Og 3640 75						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ _		_	Signature T	- Sect of				
The large of Jones Files John State		1							- }	Post	Sin She	1			
		ľ					1		- II	JEW W	ENG TEL	- 1			
		-													
		1							Ł	1	2/12				
THANSTACK D									1)	Brokenie 1	761				
							1		Ш	MAYS	POK D	,, l			